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You're more import

You touch lives. You give smiles. You are someone’s
favorite person. Your health matters.

Jennifer, a single mom of two, prioritizes her
health so she never misses a milestone in her kids’
lives. Her children are the center of her world.
After a health scare, Jennifer makes a point to stay
on top of her annual mammograms. She no longer
takes her health for granted and continues to live

a healthy, active life with her kids.
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CANCER CENTER

screening and take control of your health today.

To see Jennifer’s story and to learn which cancer
screenings might be right for you and to schedule
an appointment, visit getscreenednow.com

or call 314-310-7574.

For the lives you touch.

#1 in Missouri
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Dear Friends,

We are celebrating our 70th birthday on
September 20, 2024!

Our visionary founders would be proud we are
living their commitment to educational and civic
engagement.

We are an essential community institution that
is helping change the narrative of our great city
and region. There are challenges, but there are
many remarkable things happening, too (check
out Living St. Louis for examples). And you don’t
want to miss our new podcast, Listen, St. Louis
with Carol Daniel (ninepbs.org/listenstlouis) to
hear in-depth conversations with Black and
brown community members who share their
thoughts on how we got here and what real
change looks like.

Our great national programs tell important
stories that connect us, including Henry Louis
Gates’s new docuseries, Gospel, our cover
feature. Finding Your Roots with Henry Louis
Gates, Jr., celebrates its tenth season in January
and profiles the histories of three noncelebrity
guests for the first time.

And it wouldn’t be January without new seasons
of Masterpiece: All Creatures Great and Small and
Miss Scarlet and the Duke premiere on January 7.
One of my favorites, American Experience, also
returns January 23 for its 36th season!

As a member, you have access to Nine PBS
Passport, where you can binge-watch entire
new seasons and the full series run of some
of our most popular shows. Join us at
ninepbs.org/support.

I’'m looking forward to an extraordinary 2024
with you.

Amy Shaw
President and CEO

Neal Richardson (right), president and CEO of the St. Louis Development
Corporation, joined Carol Daniel (left) on Nine PBS’s new podcast, Listen,
St. Louis. Subscribe wherever you get your podcasts.

The Nine PBS team visited the Vivian Adams Early Childhood Center in
East St. Louis, IL, to share our love of learning and to provide literacy
resources.

Zadie (left) and Malik from the PBS KIDS series, Work It Out Wombats!,
joined Nine PBS CEO, Amy Shaw (right) and St. Louis Public Radio CEO,
Tina Pamintuan (left) at Street Festival on the Public Media Commons in
September.
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Today in Chess Series Debuts

American chess
grandmaster
Christopher Hikaru
Nakamura (right)
plays a match.

In partnership with Saint Louis Chess Club, this new monthly series
highlights current events in chess, both in St. Louis and internationally.
British correspondent Sharon Carpenter hosts the series from the Chess
Club studio in St. Louis. The first episode introduces the programs,
people, and places that made St. Louis the "Chess Capital of America."

© Premieres Monday, January 15 at 7:30 pm and continues with a new
episode on February 12.

Finding Your Roots Celebrates
10th Anniversary

In the new 10th anniversary season of Finding Your Roots with Henry Louis
Gates, Jr., 18 celebrities are joined by three noncelebrity guests in the
final episode.

The acclaimed series uses DNA technology and genealogical detective
work to help guests learn about their family’s past, often answering
decades-old questions, uncovering mysteries, telling stories of unknown
ancestors, and sometimes altering a guest’s life for the better.

Season 10 features actors Valerie Bertinelli, Danielle Brooks,

LeVar Burton, Michael Douglas, Lena Dunham, Brendan Fraser, Tracy
Morgan, Ed O’Neill, Bob Odenkirk, Anthony Ramos, Wes Studi, Jesse
Williams; comedian lliza Shlesinger; musicians Ciara, Sammy Hagar,
Alanis Morissette, Dionne Warwick; and journalist Sunny Hostin.

Following requests from viewers, Season 10 features three noncelebrity
guests who were chosen as part of a nationwide search in 2022 that
garnered over 9,000 submissions from hopeful fans.

Series producers were looking for someone with a family mystery they
hoped they could solve. Although the search initially was to find one
lucky viewer, three dynamic guests were ultimately chosen.

“The 10th season of Finding Your Roots is not only a milestone for the
show. It signifies the bond we share with PBS and our viewers to tell
stories that explore the fullness and diversity of humanity through the
personal tales of our guests and their ancestors,” said Gates.

© Premieres Tuesday, January 2 at 7 pm



HAPPENING NOW

Get Tickets for April Donnybash

Donnybash returns April 11 to the Sheldon Concert Hall.
It's a fun-filled member event that includes a live taping
of Donnybrook, an audience Q&A period, light appetizers,
a dessert reception, and much more!

Tickets include a one-year Nine PBS membership or
renewal. For ticket information, please call Member
Services at (314) 512-9199, email contactus@ninepbs.org,
or donate at ninepbs.org/support. (Click on View Gifts,
search: Donnybash)

Donnybrook is supported by the Betsy & Thomas O. Patterson Foundation
and Design Aire Heating and Cooling.

New PBS KIDS Series
Lyla in the Loop

On February 5, PBS KIDS will debut Lyla in the Loop
(pictured at right), a funny new animated series for

kids ages 4-8. Lyla in the Loop follows Lyla, a 7-year-old
girl, who lives in a big city with her close-knit family,
fantastical blue sidekick, Stu, and a host of relatable and
quirky characters in her community, who use creative
and strategic problem-solving and critical thinking skills
to address a range of everyday problems together. The
new series is available in both English and Spanish.

The series pulls inspiration for its setting from
Philadelphia, creator Dave Peth’'s home base, and
includes vocals by students from the public school
district of Philadelphia in the series theme song,
composed and performed by Grammy-nominated
musician, Divinity Roxx.

“Lyla is curious and resourceful, and when it comes to
figuring out solutions to everyday problems, she doesn’t
give up, even when it takes several tries to get it right,”
said Sara DeWitt, senior vice president and general
manager, PBS KIDS. “We know audiences will quickly be
drawn to Lyla’s determination and can-do attitude, and
we're excited to introduce this warm, funny, and smart
series to our viewers.”

© You can stream Lyla in the Loop (and Rosie’s Rules) in
Spanish via an audio setting on PBS KIDS. Viewers
can toggle the settings button to find Spanish audio
and closed captioning on mobile and connected
TV devices.

In Celebration of Black
History Month

Watch these upcoming programs on Nine PBS or
on the PBS App.

» Symphony Celebration: The Blind Boys of Alabama
with Dr. Henry Panion, Ill, February 2, 8 pm

* Black Church: This Is Our Story, This Is Our Song, Parts
1& 2, February2 & 9,9 pm

* Gospel Live! Febrary 9, 8 pm
* Gospel, February 12 & 13, 8 pm

* | Go to the Rock: The Gospel Music of Whitney
Houston, February 13,10 pm
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WATCH WITH NINE PBS PASSPORT

Stream Your Favorite Shows Anytime

Nine PBS Passport is a member benefit that offers access to a vast library of superb programs
available for streaming on demand through the PBS App. Watch entire seasons of select
series before broadcast or episodes you missed. Visit ninepbs.org/passport to get started.

New programs are added monthly.

All Creatures Great and Small on

Masterpiece, Season 4

It's Spring 1940 and Europe is at war. With Tristan
away serving, Siegfried and James bring in extra
hands to help around the practice. Helen and
James begin to think about their future despite
the possibility that James could be called up

to serve. Binge all seven episodes of this series
starting on the night of its January 7 broadcast
premiere. Seasons 1-3 are streaming now.

Miss Scarlet and the Duke on
Masterpiece, Season 4

Eliza has taken over the business of Nash & Sons
(not that he has any sons) and things are not
going entirely smoothly, although help comes
from some familiar sources. Outside of work,
her relationship with William (the Duke) builds
towards a looming decision that will shape both
their lives. Binge all six episodes of this series
starting on the night of its January 7 broadcast
premiere. Seasons 1-3 are streaming now.

Funny Woman, Season 1

Funny Woman is the story of Barbara Parker, a
small-town beauty queen who dares to have
bigger dreams. It’s the 1960s when Barbara sets off
for London, determined to follow in the footsteps
of her idol, American actress and comedienne
Lucille Ball. Binge all six episodes of this series
starting on the night of its January 7 broadcast
premiere.
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same woman.

JANUARY

All Creatures Great and Small on
Masterpiece, Season 4

America Reframed: The Cost of
Inheritance

The American Buffalo

American Experience: Nazi Town, USA
American Masters: Edward Hopper
Antiques Roadshow

Becoming Frederick Douglass
Benjamin Franklin

Finding Your Roots, Season 10

Funny Woman

Great Performances: From Vienna:
The New Year's Celebration 2024

History with David Rubenstein,
Season 5

Independent Lens: El Equipo
Independent Lens: Beyond Utopia
Independent Lens: Racist Trees
Lookingglass Alice

Mary Berry’s Highland Christmas

Miss Scarlet and the Duke on
Masterpiece, Season 4

Nature: Big Little Journeys
Nina, Season 1

Nova: When Whales Could Talk
POV: Aurora's Sunrise

POV: Fire through Dry Grass
POV: Wisdom Gone Wild

Reel Midwest: Homegrown

Hijos del Desierto (Sons of the Desert)

American Public Television's first Spanish-language drama
from Latin America is set against a backdrop of political
upheaval in 1930s Chile. The story begins in 1907 during a
salt miners' strike when the parents of brothers Pedro and
Gaspar are massacred by the government. In the aftermath
of this devastating loss, the young brothers are forcibly
separated. After 30 years, they meet again, unaware that
they are brothers, and become enemies as they stand on
opposite sides of the law and fall in love with the

FEBRUARY

All Heart (Cuori), Season 2
American Experience: Fly with Me
American Masters

The Boleyns: A Scandalous Family
Call the Midwife, Season 1

Craft in America: Quilts

Gospel

Gospel Live!

Great Performances

Hotel Portofino

Independent Lens: Breaking the News

Independent Lens: Sister Una Lived
a Good Death

KaDeWe: Our Time Is Now, Season 1
Love and Sacrifice, Season 4
Nature

Next at the Kennedy Center: A Joni
Mitchell Song Book

Operation Maneater: Polar Bear
The Paris Murders, Season 1
Planet California

Roar: The Story of Southern
Columbia Football

Secrets of Royal Travel: Secrets of
the Royal Train

Secrets of the Dead
Shuttlesworth

Sisi: Austrian Empress, Season 2
The Sketch Artist, Season 1



The Heavenly Sounds of Gospel

Bass guitarist Joshua Easley, Jr., performs "Total Praise" on the set of
Gospel with The Belle Singers.

Gospel, a new four-hour docuseries, brings
gospel and secular artists together for an
incredibly inspiring celebration. It explores
the rich history of Black spirituality through
sermons and songs. From Professor Henry
Louis Gates, Jr., executive producer, host, and
writer, the series airs February 12 and 13 on
Nine PBS, with a special companion concert
premiering on February 9. You can also stream
it at ninepbs.org/live or on the PBS App.

From the blues to hip-hop, Black Americans have been
the driving force behind innovative music for more than
a century. Musical styles come and go, but one sound
that has been a constant source of strength, courage,
and wisdom on any given Sunday: the Gospel.

The sacred sounds of gospel music and Black preaching
were the way Black Americans found their voice and
power in a strange land, and resonated far beyond the
church’s walls, according to the series producers. By
weaving intimate interviews, with dynamic live gospel
performances, you will get to fully experience this
uniquely Black American art form of prayer, praise, and
promise.

In Gospel, Gates speaks with dozens of clergymen,
singers, and scholars about their connection to the music
that has transcended its origins and now spreads “the
good word” all around the world. The series features
interviews with notable names, including Dionne
Warwick, U.S. Senator Raphael Warnock, Rev. Otis

Moss lll, Professor Michael Eric Dyson, and awe-inspiring

musical performances of gospel favorites, like “Can't
Nobody Do Me Like Jesus,” “Total Praise,” and others,
from talents including The Belle Singers, Cory Henry,
Celisse, and more.

Gospel is more than the soundtrack of the Black
American experience, “it's the beating heart and soul,”
said Gates. PBS's Chief Programming Executive and
General Manager, Sylvia Bugg, said, “Gospel celebrates
a treasured genre of music that has influenced African
American culture and communities, and we are excited
for audiences to join Professor Gates on this joyous
exploration into a very unique and ardent art form.”

Throughout the series, Gospel looks at the history of
Black religious music and preaching, showcasing the
symbiotic relationship of words and song present in
any Black church. It examines the origin of Black gospel
music, which blended sacred spirituals with the blues
tradition, and soared to new heights during the Great
Migration.

Gospel music served as an outlet for the anger and
frustration of living as a Black person in the U.S,,

which remains true today. The series also explores the
evolution of preaching styles over time, and the impact
of class, gender, cultural innovations, and consumer
technologies in shaping the development of gospel since
its conception.

More Gospel

Concert Special

Gospel Live! celebrates gospel music and its
extraordinary impact on culture and pop music.
Featuring the biggest names in gospel music,
together with the biggest stars from the world of
pop, R&B, and beyond, the concert was recorded in
Los Angeles in front of a live audience, hosted by
Henry Louis Gates, Jr. Watch February 9 at 8 pm or
on the PBS App.

Screening Event

Nine PBS will host a preview of the series in February.
Details are at ninepbs.org/events.

Cover image: Host Henry Louis Gates Jr. and Dionne Warwick
in Gospel.




IN THE COMMUNITY

Early Learners See the Benefits
of Community Impact Work

Last year, the Nine PBS Community Impact Team continued to center its work on community
needs, working with more than 150 partners in our priority neighborhoods of North St. Louis,
North St. Louis County, and East St. Louis, with a lens of the highest need for the highest
impact. Throughout 2023, we provided the following high-quality, impactful resources to

educators, caregivers, and families.

Two Edcamp “unconference” professional development
opportunities supported 174 attendees and impacted
2,600 early learners across both events. The October
Edcamp was the first in the nation to welcome
caregivers in addition to educators.

We hosted Storytime in the Commons in September
(pictured at right). More than 400 community members
gathered in the Jack Galmiche Public Media Commons
to explore what it means to be a caring neighbor,
interact with local community helpers like the St. Louis
Fire Department, and meet beloved characters from PBS
KIDS Daniel Tiger’s Neighborhood.

In response to community requests, we launched the
Nine PBS Mental Well-Being Initiative, working with a
network of trusted partners to support the day-to-day
social, emotional, and cognitive needs of kids from
infancy to eight, and the adults in their lives, through
culturally relevant content and resources that promote
healthy conversations. Through this initiative, we have
created 28 stories and 86% of viewers agreed they
gained a better understanding of what mental well-
being means through our content (2023 Community
Survey).

Nine PBS engaged more than 1,000 caregivers through
20 community activities, including PBS KIDS Work It Out
Wombats! Family and Community Learning sessions,
Power Hour Graduation at the Magic House, and the
Family Fun Series at the Missouri History Museum.

Nine PBS revamped Teaching in Room 9 by producing
the program in-studio using a professionally designed
set, camera crew, and production team. Episodes now
include special guests and virtual field trips to treasured
regional landmarks. In 2023, Teaching in Room 9 was
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viewed on-air more than 243,000 times (Nielsen/TRAC
Media Services, October 2023).

Building on the first four Drawn In comic books released
in 2022, Nine PBS, in partnership with Lion Forge
Entertainment, released four more comic books. Pre-k
through third grade students at St. Louis Public Schools
will receive each issue, impacting more than 5,200 early
learners.

We implemented 160-plus Power Hour Sessions around
literacy, STEM, and financial literacy, impacting more
than 5,200 children in our priority neighborhoods.

These initiatives are supported by Bank of America-St. Louis,

Berges Family Foundation, BJC HealthCare, Boeing, Cigna Group
Foundation, CPB and the U.S. Department of Education, Dana Brown
Charitable Trust, Emerson Charitable Trust, Employee Community
Fund of Boeing, Fred Rogers Productions, Joseph and Sandra Lehrer,
in memory of Ted Koplar, Norman J. Stupp Foundation, PBS KIDS
Ready to Learn, Pershing Charitable Trust, PNC Grow Up Great,
Raymond H. Wittcoff, Regional Arts Commission, Steward Family
Foundation, YouthBridge Community Foundation.



CONTENT HIGHLIGHTS

u youtube.com/@ninepbs

Listen, St. Louis with Carol Daniel

Nine PBS Senior Producer/Host Carol Daniel explores the
critical issues facing underrepresented communities in
our region. From education to politics to healthcare to
employment, listen wherever you get your podcasts or
watch @NinePBS on YouTube as she speaks to new voices
to find out what’s holding us back and how we can move
forward together.

Supported in part by Midwest BankCentre and the Betsy and Thomas O.
Patterson Foundation.

Watch on youtube.com/@NinePBS

I .
s ninepbs.org/mwb

- - Nine PBS's Mental Well-Being Initiative
MENTAL WELL-BEING Check out this website chock-full of videos and resources. We are working with

a network of trusted partners to support the day-to-day social, emotional, and
cognitive needs of kids from infancy to eight, and people in their lives, through
culturally relevant content and resources that promote courageous conversations.

Support comes from Bank of America St. Louis and the Cigna Group Foundation. Additional community
engagement support from BJC HealthCare. In partnership with Behavioral Health Response.

Over the air: 91 | Spectrum digital cable: 709

Independent Lens: Racist Trees

Racial tensions ignite in this documentary when a historically Black
neighborhood in Palm Springs, CA, fights to remove a towering wall of tamarisk
trees. The trees form a barrier, believed by some to segregate the community,
frustrating residents who regard them as an enduring symbol of racism.

Monday, January 22,10 pm

Nature: Big Little Journeys

The new season of Nature continues. Meet six heroic, tiny travelers risking it all to
complete big journeys, against the odds, to find a home or a mate. While the
distances may not seem monumental to us, grasses appear like skyscrapers, mounds
become mountains, and raindrops fall as big as cars to these little creatures.

Wednesday, January 10, 7 pm

WATCH LIVE OR STREAM ON THE PBS APP.

Dish Network and DirecTV carry only Nine PBS on channel 8596 and 0009 (HD on 887). U-verse carries only Nine PBS on channel 9 or 1009 (HD).




STREAM ANYTIME

Most of our programs are available to
stream free for a limited time on the
PBS App or for extended periods with
Nine PBS Passport. You can always
stream our broadcast live on any device
at ninepbs.org/live and access our
content with the free Local Now app
and with Hulu + Live TV, YouTube TV,
and DirecTV Stream subscriptions.

LISTINGS KEY
(9) Nine PBS production
(PB) Program contains pledge breaks

WEEKDAYS

5:00 Rick Steves’ Europe

5:30 Classical Stretch

6:00 BBC News

6:30 Alma’s Way

7:00 Wild Kratts

7:30 Curious George

8:00 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood

8:30 Rosie’s Rules

9:00 Sesame Street

9:30 Teaching in Room 9

10:00 Work It Out Wombats!

10:30 Pinkalicious & Peterrific

11:00 Elinor Wonders Why

11:30 Nature Cat

12:00 Antiques Roadshow

12:30

1:00

130 General Audience'
(Adult) Programming

2:00

2:30

3:00 Molly of Denali

3:30 Wild Kratts

4:00 0Odd Squad

4:30 Arthur

5:00 Alma’s Way

5:30 BBC News America

6:00 PBS NewsHour

(Nine (©)]:

Over the air: 9.1 | Spectrum digital cable: 709
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7:00

8:30
9:30

11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

TUE

7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00

11:00
11:30

12:30
1:.00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

WED

7:00
8:00
9:00

10:00
11:00
11:30

Great Performances: From Vienna:
The New Year's Celebration 2024

John Williams: The Berlin Concert

Great Performances: From Vienna:
The New Year's Celebration 2024,
Encore

BBC News
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Lookingglass Alice

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| JAN 2

Finding Your Roots, Season 10
Premiere

American Masters: Hopper: An
American Love Story

A Citizen's Guide to Preserving
Democracy

America at a Crossroads with Judy
Woodruff, Encore

BBC News
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Antiques Roadshow

Antiques Roadshow

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Travelscope
| JAN 3

Nature: The Serengeti Rules

Nova: Arctic Drift

Secrets of the Dead: Nero's Sunken
City

Brick by Chance and Fortune

BBC News

Amanpour and Company

1230 NHK Newsline
1:00 Finding Your Roots
2:00 American Masters
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
THU | JAN 4
7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30  Living St. Louis (9)
8:00 Doc Martin
8:45 The Savoy
9:30 The Yorkshire Vet, Series Premiere
11:00 BBC News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
1230 NHK Newsline
1:00 Nature
2:00 Nova
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
FRI | JAN 5
7:00 Washington Week with the Atlantic
7:30 Donnybrook (9)
8:00 The American Buffalo (1 of 2) (PB)
10:00 The Trouble with Maggie Cole
11:00 BBC News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
1230 NHK Newsline
1:00 Donnybrook (9)
1:30 A Citizen's Guide to Preserving
Democracy
2:30 America at a Crossroads with Judy
Woodruff
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
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5:00 Rick Steves' Europe
5:30 American Woodshop
6:00 Molly of Denali
6:30 Alma's Way
7:00 Wild Kratts
7:30 Curious George
8:00 Work It Out Wombats!
8:30 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
9:00 Sesame Street
9:30 Rosie's Rules
10:00 J Schwanke's Life in Bloom
10:30 Dooky Chase Kitchen
11:00 Christina Cooks
11:30 Family Ingredients
12:00 Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television, New Season
12:30  America's Test Kitchen
1:00 America's Test Kitchen
1:30 Cook's Country
2:00 Homemade Live! Series Premiere
2:30 Food Is Love: Bulrush
3:00 Lidia's Kitchen
3:30 Steven Raichlen's Planet Barbecue
4:00 MotorWeek
4:30 StartUp
5:00 This Old House
5:30 Ask This Old House
6:00 PBS News Weekend
6:30 tasteMAKERS: Bold Spoon Creamery
7:00 Antiques Roadshow
8:00 AsTime Goes By
8:30 Keeping Up Appearances
9:00 Movie: The Addams Family (1991)
11:00 Austin City Limits: Jackson Browne
12:00 The Savoy
1:00 Seaside Hotel
2:00 Broadchurch
3:00 In the Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00

6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
9:00

10:00

1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

MON

7:00
8:00

9:00

| JAN7

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas with David Yetman
Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Wild Kratts

Curious George

Work It Out Wombats!
Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Sesame Street

Brick by Chance and Fortune
Curious Traveler

Outside: Beyond the Lens
Food Is Love: Bulrush

All Creatures Great and Small on
Masterpiece, Season 1, Episode 1

Little Women on Masterpiece,
Episode 1

Grantchester on Masterpiece,
Season 1, Episode 1

Miss Scarlet and the Duke, Season 1,
Episode 1

Great Performances: Celebrating 50
Years of Broadway'’s Best

PBS News Weekend

Samantha Brown's Places to Love,
Season Premiere

Miss Scarlet and the Duke on
Masterpiece, Season Premiere

All Creatures Great and Small on
Masterpiece, Season Premiere

Funny Woman, Series Premiere
(10f 6)

Movie: The Addams Family (1991)

Funny Woman

Flesh and Blood

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| JAN 8

Living St. Louis (9)

Antiques Roadshow, Season
Premiere

Antiques Roadshow

10:00

11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

TUE

7:00
8:00

9:00
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

WED

7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00

11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

The Cost of Inheritance: An America
Reframed Special

BBC News
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Miss Scarlet and the Duke

All Creatures Great and Small

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Travelscope
| JAN 9

Finding Your Roots

American Experience: The Great
Famine

Independent Lens: Beyond Utopia
BBC News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Antiques Roadshow

Antiques Roadshow

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Travelscope
| JAN 10

Nature: Big Little Journeys (1 of 3)
Nova: High-Risk High-Rise

Secrets of the Dead: Van Gogh's Ear
U.S.S. St. Louis: Centuries of Service
9)

BBC News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Finding Your Roots

Secrets of the Dead

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Travelscope

JAN-FEB 2024 | ninepbs.org



THU | JANT

7:00
7:30
8:00
8:45
9:30
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

FRI |

7:00
7:30
8:00
10:00
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00

4:00
4:30

SAT |

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30

Donnybrook (9)

Living St. Louis (9)

Doc Martin

The Savoy

The Yorkshire Vet

BBC News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Nature

Nova

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

JAN 12

Washington Week with the Atlantic
Donnybrook (9)

The American Buffalo (2 of 2) (PB)
The Trouble with Maggie Cole

BBC News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Donnybrook (9)

Living St. Louis (9)

Independent Lens

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

JAN 13

Rick Steves' Europe
American Woodshop
Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Wild Kratts

Curious George

Work It Out Wombats!
Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Sesame Street

Rosie's Rules

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom
Dooky Chase Kitchen

Nine PBS Magazine | JAN-FEB 2024

11:00
1:30

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
11:00

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00

10:30
11:00
11:30

Christina Cook
Family Ingredients

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen
Cook's Country

Homemade Live!

Food Is Love: Indo

Lidia's Kitchen

Steven Raichlen's Planet Barbecue
MotorWeek

Start Up

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend
tasteMAKERS: Triple J Shrimp

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By

Keeping Up Appearances
Movie: The Birdcage (1996)

Austin City Limits: 9th Annual Hall of
Fame Honors John Prine

The Savoy

Seaside Hotel

Broadchurch

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| JAN 14

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas with David Yetman
Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Wild Kratts

Curious George

Work It Out Wombats!

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Sesame Street

Living St. Louis (9)

The Legacy List with Matt Paxton,
New Season Premiere

Curious Traveler
Outside: Beyond the Lens
Food Is Love: Indo

12:00
2:00
3:00

4:00

6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00

9:00
10:00

12:00

1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

MON

7:00
7:30

8:00
9:00

10:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

Making Black America: Through the
Grapevine (1-2)

The 88th Annual Anisfield-Wolf
Book Awards

Stone of Hope: Moving the Dream
Forward

American Masters: Marian
Anderson: The Whole World in Her
Hands

PBS News Weekend

Samantha Brown's Places to Love:
Route 66, lllinois

Miss Scarlet and the Duke on
Masterpiece

All Creatures Great and Small on
Masterpiece

Funny Woman (2 of 6)
Movie: The Birdcage (1996)

In Their Own Words: Queen
Elizabeth Il

Funny Woman

Flesh and Blood

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| JAN 15

Living St. Louis (9)

Today in Chess, Series
Premiere

Antiques Roadshow

Antiques Roadshow: Celebrating
Black Americana

POV: Brief Tender Light
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Miss Scarlet and the Duke

All Creatures Great and Small

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope
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TUE | JAN 16 ..
EVENING Now Open! Free Admlsswn!
: inding Your Roots
;gg imeriga\:m Epreric:nce: Fatal Flood @ MISSOURI HISTORY MlistEUM /
MISSOURI HISTORICAL SOCIETY mohistory.org ,f

9:00 And the Floods Came

10:00 Stone of Hope: Moving the Dream
Forward

1:00 BBC News
11:30  Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT ":'JL'J;!JJ l 9

12:30 NHK Newsline

1:00 Antiques Roadshow

2:00 Antiques Roadshow

3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

WED | JAN 17 Explore
EVENING St. Louis
7:00 Nature: Big Little Journeys (2 of 3) ArChiteCtu re
8:00 Nova: Ultimate Space Telescope PRESENTED BY
9:00 Secrets of the Dead: Ben Franklin's William T. Kemper
Bones Foundation

10:00 St. Louis Stories: The Jewish
Americans (9)

1:00 BBC News
11:30  Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT
1230  NHK Newsline 2:00 Nova 3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
1:00 Finding Your Roots 3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman 3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
2:00 American Experience 3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting 4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
3:00 In the Americas with David Yetman 4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations 4:30 Travelscope
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting 4:30 Travelscope
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations SAT I JAN 20
4:30 Travelscope FRI | JAN 19 MORNING
EVENING 5:00 Rick Steves' Europe
THU | JAN 18 7:00 Washington Week with the Atlantic 5:30 American Woodshop
EVENING 7:30  Donnybrook (9) 6:00 Molly of Denali
7:00  Donnybrook (9) 8:00 Benjamin Franklin (1of 2) (PB) 6:30 Alma's Way
7:30  Living St. Louis (9) 10:00 The Boleyns: A Scandalous Family 7:00  Wild Kratts
8:00 Doc Martin (1of3) 7:30  Curious George
8:45 The Savoy 1:00 BBC News 8:00 Work It Out Wombats!
9:30  The Yorkshire Vet 1:30  Amanpour and Company 8:30 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
1:00 BBC News 9:00 Sesame Street
1:30  Amanpour and Company LATE NIGHT 9:30 Rosie's Rules
12:30  NHK Newsline 10:00 J Schwanke's Life in Bloom
LATE NIGHT 1:00  Donnybrook (9) 10:30  Dooky Chase Kitchen
12:30  NHK Newsline 1:30  Living St. Louis (9) 11:00  Christina Cooks
1:00 Nature 2:00 Frontline 11:30  Family Ingredients

JAN-FEB 2024 | ninepbs.org m



12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30

3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen

Cook's Country

Homemade Live!

Food Is Love: St. Louis Originals
Lidia's Kitchen

Steven Raichlen's Planet Barbecue
MotorWeek

Start Up

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend

Today in Chess, Ep 1

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By

Keeping Up Appearances
Movie: Guys and Dolls (1955)

Austin City Limits: Robert Glasper/
Domi and JD Beck

Today in Chess

Luna & Sophie

Broadchurch

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| JAN 21

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas with David Yetman
Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Wild Kratts

Curious George

Work It Out Wombats!

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Sesame Street

Living St. Louis (9)

The Legacy List with Matt Paxton
Curious Traveler

Outside: Beyond the Lens

Today in Chess

Nine PBS Magazine | JAN-FEB 2024

12:00 Making Black America: Through the
Grapevine (3-4)
2:00 Finding Your Roots
3:00 Music Makers of Gennett Records
4:30 American Masters: Ailey
6:00 PBS News Weekend
6:30 Samantha Brown's Places to Love
7:00 Miss Scarlet and the Duke on
Masterpiece
8:00 All Creatures Great and Small on
Masterpiece
9:00 Funny Woman (3 of 6)
10:00 Movie: Guys and Dolls (1955)
1:00 Funny Woman
2:00 Flesh and Blood
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
MON | JAN 22
7:00 Living St. Louis (9)
7:30  Reel Midwest: Homegrown
8:00 Antiques Roadshow
9:00 Antiques Roadshow
10:00 Independent Lens: Racist Trees
11:30 Amanpour and Company
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Miss Scarlet and the Duke
2:00 All Creatures Great and Small
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
TUE | JAN 23
7:00 Finding Your Roots
8:00 American Experience: Nazi Town,
USA
9:00 Frontline: Israel’s Second Front
10:00 Keeper of the Flame
11:30  Amanpour and Company

12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Antiques Roadshow
2:00 Antiques Roadshow
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
WED | JAN 24
7:00 Nature Big Little Journeys (3 of 3)
8:00 Nova: Iceman Reborn
9:00 Secrets of the Dead: Hannibal in the
Alps
10:00 Broken Promise
1:00 BBC News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00  Finding Your Roots
2:00 American Experience
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
THU | JAN 25
7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30 Living St. Louis (9)
8:00 Doc Martin
8:45 The Savoy
9:30 The Yorkshire Vet, Season 2 Premiere
1:00 BBC News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
1230 NHK Newsline
1:00 Nature
2:00 Nova
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope



FRI | JAN 26

7:00 Washington Week with the Atlantic
7:30 Donnybrook (9)

Interested in
e e roy Delivering a Difference?

(20f3)
11:00 BBC News

To join our staff, volunteer, or
11:30 Amanpour and Company

access our services, please
visit www.agingahead.org or
12:30 NHK Newsline call 636-207-0847
1:00 Donnybrook (9)
1:30 Living St. Louis (9)
2:00 Frontline
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Join Our Team
Aging Ahead offers a friendly work environment,
advancement opportunities, great hours, comprehensive
benefits, as well as the satisfaction of a career that also
SAT | JAN 27 makes a positive difference in your community.

4:30 Travelscope

5:00 Rick Steves' Europe .
5:30 American Woodshop Volunteer with Us

6:00  Molly of Denali Aging Ahead welcomes you to voluqteer and sgrve our
630 Alma's Way aglng co.m'munlty through a variety of flexible
700 Wild Kratts individual and group opportunities.

7:30 Curious George
8:00 Work It Out Wombats!

8:30 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood Access Our Services

9:00 Sesame Street Meals on Wheels, Community Resources,
930 Rosie's Rules Caregiver Support, Healthy Living Programs,
10:00  J Schwanke's Life in Bloom Socialization, Benefits Assistance, COVID_19
1030 Dooky Chase Kitchen Vaccine Information and much more.

11:00 Christina Cooks
1:30  Pati's Mexican Table Every journey is unique. Count on Aging Ahead to support yours.

800-243-6060 - www.agingahead.org - info@agingahead.org

12:00 Christopher Kimball's Milk Street

Television

12:30 America's Test Kitchen

1:00 America's Test Kitchen 6:00 PBS News Weekend

1:30 Cook's Country 6:30 tasteMAKERS: Dale Hollow Winery 12:00 Death in Paradise

2:00 Homemade Live! 1:00 Luna & Sophie

2:30 Food Is Love: Louie on DeMun 2:00 Broadchurch

3:00 Lidia's Kitchen 7:00 Antiques Roadshow 3:00 In the Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Steven Raichlen's Planet Barbecue 8:00 As Time Goes By 3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

4:00 MotorWeek 8:30 Keeping Up Appearances 4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Start Up 9:00 Movie: Sunset Boulevard (1950) 4:30 Travelscope

5:00 This Old House 11:00  Austin City Limits: Pat Benatar and

5:30 Ask This Old House Neil Giraldo

JAN-FEB 2024 | ninepbs.org



SUN | JAN 28 3:00 The Long Song on Masterpiece (1-3) MON | JAN 29

6:00 PBS News Weekend
6:30 Samantha Brown's Places to Love

5:00 Rick Steves' Europe 7:00 Living St. Louis (9)
5:30 Inthe Americas with David Yetman 7:30  Reel Midwest: Homegrown
6:00 Molly of Denali 8:00 Antiques Roadshow

. \ 7:00 Miss Scarlet and the Duke on
6:30  Alma's Way Masterpiece 9:00 Antiques Roadshow

7:00 Wild Kratts - . i i
8:00 All Creatures Great and Small on 10:00  Independent Lens: Razing Liberty

7:30 Curious George Masterpiece Square
8:00 Work It Out Wombats! 9:00 Funny Woman (4 of 6) 1:30 Amanpour and Company
8:30  Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood 10:00  Movie: Sunset Boulevard (1950)
9:00 Sesame Street
9:30  Living St. Louis (9) 12:30  NHK Newsline
10:00 The Legacy List with Matt Paxton 1:00 Funny Woman 1:00 Miss Scarlet and the Duke
10:30  Curious Traveler 2:00 Flesh and Blood 2:00 All Creatures Great and Small
11:00 Outside: Beyond the Lens 3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman 3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
1:30 Food Is Love: Louie on DeMun 3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting 3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations 4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope 4:30 Travelscope

12:00 Black Church: This Is Our Story, This Is
Our Song (1 of 2)

2:00 Great Performances: The Magic of
Spirituals

Nine (@]:1

Simplify your life.
Simplify your giving.

Become a Nine PBS
Sustaining Member.

ninepbs.org/sustainer
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TUE | JAN 30

7:00
8:00
10:00
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

WED

7:00
8:00
9:00

10:00
1:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

Finding Your Roots

Frontline: Democracy on Trial
Children in Crisis: The Story of Chip
BBC News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Antiques Roadshow

Antiques Roadshow

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| JAN 31

Nature: Gorilla
Nova: When Whales Could Walk

Secrets of the Dead: Jamestown's
Dark Winter

Being 80
BBC News
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Finding Your Roots

Becoming Frederick Douglass

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

AccuCare Home Health Care is St. Louis's only
private in-home healthcare company which is
female, family, RN-Owned and RN-Managed

with 24/7 medical oversight.

Because we understand each person has unique needs,

our clinical team of RN Case Managers develop custom

care plans and provide 24/7 oversight, giving you and
your loved one peace of mind.

Our team of compassionate caregivers, many of whom
are certified in Diabetes, Alzheimer's/Dementia,
Infection Control, provide your loved one with the
gold standard of in-home care.

Our Heart. Your Home.

[ ]
% AccuCare

314-692-0020

-—

= — . ¥ Torch
A H E&;‘ ﬁ Home L are iﬁ'ﬁlun'l AR = -"-"

WWWw.dccucare.com
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FEBRUARY ON NINE PBS

STREAM ANYTIME

Most of our programs are available to
stream free for a limited time on the
PBS App or for extended periods with
Nine PBS Passport. You can always
stream our broadcast live on any device
at ninepbs.org/live and access our
content with the free Local Now app
and with YouTube TV, Hulu + Live TV,
and DirecTV Stream subscriptions.

LISTINGS KEY

(9) Nine PBS production
(PB) Program contains pledge breaks

WEEKDAYS

5:00 Rick Steves’ Europe

5:30 Classical Stretch

6:00 BBC News

6:30 Alma’s Way

7:00 Lyla in the Loop

7:30 Wild Kratts

8:00 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood

8:30 Rosie’s Rules

9:00 Sesame Street

9:30 Teaching in Room 9

10:00 Work It Out Wombats!

10:30 Pinkalicious & Peterrific

11:00 Elinor Wonders Why

11:30 Nature Cat

12:00 Antiques Roadshow

12:30

1:00

130 General Audience'
(Adult) Programming

2:00

2:30

3:00 Molly of Denali

3:30 Wild Kratts

4:00 Odd Squad

4:30 Arthur

5:00 Alma’s Way

5:30 BBC News America

6:00 PBS NewsHour

(Nine (©]2:

Over the air: 9.1 | Spectrum digital cable: 709

m Nine PBS Magazine | JAN-FEB 2024

THU | FEB1
EVENING

7:00 Donnybrook (9)

7:30 Living St. Louis (9)

8:00 Doc Martin

8:45 Secrets of the Royal Palaces

9:30 Lucy Worsley Investigates

10:30 Samantha Brown's Places to Love

11:00 BBC News

11:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT

12:30  NHK Newsline

1:00 Nature

2:00 Nova

3:00 Inthe Americas

3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

4:30 Travelscope

FRI | FEB 2
EVENING

7:00 Washington Week with the Atlantic

7:30 Donnybrook (9)

8:00 Symphony Celebration: The Blind
Boys of Alabama with Dr. Henry
Panion, Il

9:00 Black Church: This Is Our Story, This Is
Our Song, Part 1 (1 0of 2)

1:00 BBC News

11:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT

12:30  NHK Newsline

1:00 Donnybrook (9)

1:30 Living St. Louis (9)

2:00 Frontline

3:00 Inthe Americas

3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

4:30 Travelscope

SAT | FEB3
MORNING

5:00 Rick Steves' Europe

5:30 American Woodshop

6:00 Molly of Denali

6:30 Alma's Way

7:00  Wild Kratts

7:30 Curious George

8:00 Work It Out Wombats!

8:30 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood

9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00

11:00

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00

Sesame Street

Rosie's Rules

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom
Dooky Chase Kitchen
Christina Cooks

Pati's Mexican Table

AFTERNOON

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen
Cook's Country
Homemade Live!

Food Is Love: St. Louis Blues
Lidia's Kitchen

Steven Raichlen's Planet Barbecue
MotorWeek

Start Up

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend
tasteMAKERS: MO Hives

EVENING

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By
Keeping Up Appearances

Movie: Four Weddings and a Funeral
(1994)

Austin City Limits

LATE NIGHT

Finding Your Roots

Luna & Sophie

Broadchurch

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| FEB 4

MORNING

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas

Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Wild Kratts

Curious George

Work It Out Wombats!
Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Sesame Street



FEBRUARY ON NINE PBS

9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00

11:30

12:00

2:00
5:00
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00

9:00
10:00

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

MON

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
10:00

11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

Living St. Louis (9)

The Legacy List with Matt Paxton
Curious Traveler

Outside: Beyond the Lens

Food Is Love: St. Louis Blues

AFTERNOON

Black Church: This Is Our Story, This Is
Our Song (1 of 2)

Great Performances at the Met
Celebrity Antiques Road Trip

PBS News Weekend

Samantha Brown's Places to Love

EVENING

Miss Scarlet and the Duke on
Masterpiece

All Creatures Great and Small on
Masterpiece

Funny Woman (5 of 6)

Movie: Four Weddings and a Funeral
(1994)

LATE NIGHT

Lucy Worsley Investigates

Funny Woman

Secrets of the Royal Palaces

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

EVENING

Living St. Louis (9)

Reel Midwest: Homegrown
Antiques Roadshow
Antiques Roadshow

Independent Lens: Sister Una Lived a
Good Death

BBC News
Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Miss Scarlet and the Duke

All Creatures Great and Small

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

TUE | FEB 6
EVENING
7:00 Finding Your Roots
8:00 American Masters How It Feels to Be
Free
10:00 Shuttlesworth
1:00 BBC News
11:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Antiques Roadshow
2:00 Antiques Roadshow
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
WED | FEB7
EVENING
7:00 Nature: Flyways
8:00 Nova: Easter Island Origins
9:00 Secrets of the Dead: Graveyard of
the Giant Beasts
10:00 To be announed
1:00 BBC News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Finding Your Roots
2:00 Independent Lens
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
THU | FEB 8
EVENING
7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30 Living St. Louis (9)
8:00 Doc Martin
9:00 Secrets of the Royal Palaces
10:00 Lucy Worsley Investigates
1:00 BBC News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Nature
2:00 Nova
3:00 Inthe Americas

3:30
4:00
4:30

FRI |

7:00
7:30
8:00

9:00

11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SAT |

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00

9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30

Best of the Joy of Painting
Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

FEB 9

EVENING
Washington Week with the Atlantic
Donnybrook (9)

Gospel Live! Presented by Henry
Louis Gates, Jr.

Black Church: This Is Our Story, This Is
Our Song (2 of 2)

BBC News
Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Donnybrook (9)

Living St. Louis (9)

Shuttlesworth

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

FEB 10

MORNING

Rick Steves' Europe
American Woodshop
Molly of Denali
Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop
Wild Kratts

Pinkalicious & Peterrific: Cupid Calls
It Quits

Sesame Street

Work It Out Wombats!

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom
Dooky Chase Kitchen
Christina Cooks

Pati's Mexican Table

AFTERNOON

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

America's Test Kitchen

American's Test Kitchen

Cook's Country

Homemade Live!

Food Is Love: Crown Candy Kitchen
Lidia's Kitchen

Steven Raichlen's Project Smoke
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4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
11:00

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00
2:00
4:00
5:00
6:00
6:30

MotorWeek

Start Up

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend
tasteMAKERS: Homie Hospitality

EVENING

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By
Keeping Up Appearances
Movie: Indiscreet (1958)
Austin City Limits

LATE NIGHT

Finding Your Roots

Luna & Sophie

Broadchurch

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| FEB11

MORNING

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas

Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Living St. Louis (9)

The Legacy List with Matt Paxton
Curious Traveler

Outside: Beyond the Lens

Food Is Love: Crown Candy Kitchen

AFTERNOON

American Masters: Marian Anderson
American Masters: Miles Davis
Gospel Live!

Celebrity Antiques Road Trip

PBS News Weekend

Samantha Brown's Places to Love
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7:00
8:00

9:00
10:00

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

MON

7:00
7:30
8:00
10:00
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

TUE

7:00
8:00
10:00

11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

EVENING

Miss Scarlet and the Duke on
Masterpiece

All Creatures Great and Small on
Masterpiece

Funny Woman (6 of 6)
Movie: Shane (1953)

LATE NIGHT

Lucy Worsley Investigates

Funny Woman

Secrets of the Royal Palaces

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| FEB 12

EVENING

Livng St. Louis (9)

Today in Chess, Ep 2
Gospel (10f 2)

Antiques Roadshow

BBC News

Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Miss Scarlet and the Duke

All Creatures Great and Small

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| FEB13

EVENING
Finding Your Roots
Gospel (2 of 2)

| Go to the Rock: The Gospel Music of
Whitney Houston

BBC News
Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Antiques Roadshow

Antiques Roadshow

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

WED | FEB 14
EVENING
7:00 Nature: Attenborough and
the Jurassic Sea Monster
8:00 Nova
9:00 Secrets of the Dead: The Woman in
the Iron Coffin
10:00 Roar: The Story of Southern
Columbia Football
1:00 BBC News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Finding Your Roots
2:00 | Go to the Rock..Whitney Houston
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
THU | FEB15
EVENING
7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30 Living St. Louis (9)
8:00 Kate Humble's Coastal Britain
8:45 Secrets of the Royal Palaces
9:30 Lucy Worsley Investigates
10:30 Samantha Brown's Places to Love
11:00 BBC News
11:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Nature
2:00 Nova
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
FRI | FEB 16
EVENING
7:00 Washington Week with the Atlantic
7:30 Donnybrook (9)
8:00 Josephine Baker: The Story of an
Awakening
9:00 American Masters: Miles Davis
1:00 BBC News
11:30  Amanpour and Company



12:30 NHK Newsline

1:00 Donnybrook (9) m @ PBS

1:30  Living St. Louis (9)
2:00 Secrets of the Dead M k Yo M k
3:00 Inthe Americas a e u r a r
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside
Revelations

4:30 Travelscope

SAT | FEB 17

5:00 Rick Steves' Europe
6:00 Molly of Denali
6:30 Alma's Way

7:00 Lylainthe Loop

730 Wild Kratts Your legacy gift ensures that Nine PBS
8:00  Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood is here for future generations.

8:30 Rosie's Rules
9:00 Sesame Street
9:30  Work It Out Wombats! Roya Bromell: (314) 512-9129
10:00 J Schwanke's Life in Bloom ninepbs.org/legacy
10:30 Dooky Chase Kitchen
11:00 Christina Cooks
11:30 Pati's Mexican Table

12:00 Finding Your Roots 12:00 WBCN and the American Revolution
12:00  Christopher Kimball's Milk Street 100 Luna & Sophie 2:00  Gospel (1-4)
Television 2:00 Broadchurch

12:30  America's Test Kitchen 3:00 Inthe Americas

1:00 America's Test Kitchen 3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting 7:00 The Herriot Way

1:30  Cook's Country 4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations 8:00 All Creatures Great and Small on
2:00 Homemade Live! 4:30 Travelscope Masterpiece

2:30 Food Is Love: Indian Cuisine 9:00 Movie: Love Story (1970)

3,.00 Lidia's K|t?hen ' . SUN | FEB 18 1:00 Long Song on Masterpiece (1-3)
3:30 Steven Raichlen's Project Smoke

4:00 MotorWeek

4:30 Start Up 5:00 Rick Steves' Europe 2:00 Secrets of the Royal Palaces
5:00 This Old House 5:30  Inthe Americas 3:00 Inthe Americas

5:30  Ask This Old House 6:00  Molly of Denali 3:30  Best of the Joy of Painting

6:00 PBS News Weekend 6:30  Alma's Way 4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
6:30 Today in Chess, Ep 2 7:00  Lylain the Loop 4:30 Travelscope

7:30  Wild Kratts
| %0 S MON | FEB19

7:00 Antiques Roadshow

8:00 As Time Goes By 9:00 Sesame Street

830 Keeping Up Appearances 9:30 Living St. Louis (9) 7:00  Living St. Louis (9)

9:00 Movie: Love Story (1970) 10:00 The Legacy List with Matt Paxton 8:00 Antiques Roadshow

11:00  Austin City Limits 10:30  Curious Traveler 9:00  Antiques Roadshow

11:00  Outside: Beyond the Lens 10:00 Independent Lens: Breaking the
News

11:30 Today in Chess, Ep 2
1:30 Amanpour and Company
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New Real Estate
Donation Program

Don’t let property that is costing you money or
not being used drain your finances.

Donate it to Nine PBS so that we can keep bringing you
the programs and services you love.

Learn more at ninepbs.org/realestate
or call toll free: 844-277-HOME (4663)

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

The Herriot Way

All Creatures Great and Small

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

TUE | FEB 20

EVENING
7:00 Finding Your Roots
8:00

10:00

American Experience: Fly with Me

Breaking through the Clouds:
The First Women's National Air
Derby

11:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Antiques Roadshow

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

Antiques Roadshow

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

WED | FEB 21

EVENING
Nature: Patrick and the Whale
To be announced

7:00
8:00

9:00 Secrets of the Dead: The Alcatraz

Escape

Nine PBS Magazine | JAN-FEB 2024

In the Executioner's Shadow
BBC News
Amanpour and Company

10:00
11:00
11:30

LATE NIGHT
NHK Newsline
Finding Your Roots

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

American Experience

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

THU | FEB 22

EVENING

Donnybrook (9)

Living St. Louis (9)

Kate Humble's Coastal Britain

7:00
7:30
8:00
8:45
9:30
10:30
11:00
11:30

Secrets of the Royal Palaces

Lucy Worsley Investigates
Samantha Brown's Places to Love
BBC News

Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT
NHK Newsline
Nature

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

To be announced

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

7:00
7:30
8:00

12:00
1:00
3:00

SAT |

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00

12:00
6:00

8:00

12:00

FEB 23

EVENING

Washington Week with the Atlantic
Donnybrook (9)

Members' Favorites (PB)

LATE NIGHT
Members' Favorites
To be announced

Members' Favorites (PB)

FEB 24

MORNING

Rick Steves' Europe
America's Heartland
Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts

Members' Favorites (PB)

AFTERNOON
Members' Favorites (PB)
Rock, Pop, and Doo Wop (PB)

EVENING
Members' Favorites (PB)

LATE NIGHT
Members' Favorites (PB)



QPBS

RENEWING YOUR NINE PBS
MEMBERSHIP IS AS EASY AS 1, 2, 3.

1. Open camera.

* Going paperless benefits
2. Scan code. the environment.
3. Give NOW. e |t’s easy.

Alternatively, renew on our website: * It helps us cut overhead costs.
ninepbs.org/renew

SUN | FEB 25 MON |FEB 26 WED | FEB 28
5:00 Rick Steves' Europe 7:00 Italy Made with Love: Generations 7:00 Members' Favorites (PB)
5:30 Inthe Americas (PB)
6:00 Molly of Denali 8:30 Members' Favorites (PB)
6:30 Alma's Way 12:00 Members' Favorites (PB)
7:00 Lylain the Loop 1:00 To be announced
7:30  Wild Kratts 1:00  To be announced 3:00 Members' Favorites (PB)
8:00 Members' Favorites (PB) 3:00 Members' Favorites (PB)

3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

THU | FEB 29

12:00 Members' Favorites (PB) 4:30  Travelscope

5:30 England Made with Love (PB) 7:00 Members' Favorites (PB)

TUE | FEB 27
7:00 All Creatures Great and Small: 700 Members' Favorites (PB) 1200  Members' Favorites (PB)
Touring the Dales (PB) ) 1:00 To be announced
9:00 Members' Favorites (PB) 3:00 Members' Favorites (PB)

12:00 Members' Favorites (PB)

12:00 Members' Favorites (PB) 1:00  To be announced Schedule is subject to change. Visit
3:00 Members' Favorites (PB) ninepbs.org for the complete schedule.
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Skip the
Costly Repairs

b4

v
Nine B DONATE IT

@ PBS It's easy & tax-deductible!*

oooooooooooooooo dvisor

(855) 482-5382 | ninepbs.org/vehicle



